

Media Contact: Barbara Hiller, Marketing Manager 301-600-2868 | bhiller@cityoffrederickmd.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

U.S. Army Field Band Soldiers' Chorus Perform Free Concert at Weinberg Center



FREDERICK, MD, Tuesday, June 28, 2022 — Let Freedom Sing a free concert performed by the Soldiers' Chorus, the vocal component of The United States Army Field Band, comes to the Weinberg Center for the Arts in Frederick, Maryland, Sunday, August 21 at 3:00 PM.

This is a FREE event, but tickets are required. Tickets can be obtained online at <u>WeinbergCenter.org</u>, by calling the box

office at 301-600-2828, or in person at 20 West Patrick Street.

The Soldiers' Chorus has performed in all 50 states, Canada, Mexico, India, and throughout Europe. The musical backgrounds of the chorus personnel range from opera, musical theater, gospel, and rock music to music education and vocal coaching, providing the ensemble with unique programming flexibility. In addition to choral repertoire, Soldiers' Chorus performances often include Broadway, opera, popular music, jazz, Americana, and more. This versatility contributes to the Soldiers' Chorus nationwide reputation for musical excellence and inspiring patriotism. The Soldiers' Chorus has collaborated with the Boston Pops, the Cincinnati Pops, and the Atlanta, Dallas, Detroit, Nashville, and National symphony orchestras. The ensemble is a mainstay of PBS's annual National Memorial Day Concert and has performed for the state funerals of Presidents Ronald Reagan and Gerald Ford.

For your convenience below is a link to a photo of the artists. <u>https://bit.ly/SoldiersChorus</u>

ABOUT THE WEINBERG CENTER FOR THE ARTS

The Weinberg Center for the Arts is one of the region's premier performing arts presenters, offering film, music, dance, theater, and family-focused programming. Located in the historic Tivoli movie theater in downtown Frederick Maryland, the Weinberg Center strives to ensure that the arts remain accessible and affordable to local and regional audiences alike. Weinberg Center events are made possible with major support from the City of Frederick, the Maryland State Arts Council, Plamondon Hospitality Partners, and other corporate and individual donors.